

ASX RELEASE 27 AUGUST 2024

## **REGISTRATION DETAILS FOR FY24 RESULTS PRESENTATION**

NextEd Group Limited (ASX:NXD) intends to release its financial results for the year ended 30 June 2024 (FY24) on Thursday 29 August 2024.

NextEd Group's Chief Executive Officer, Glenn Elith, and Chief Financial Officer, Michael Fahey, will host a webinar to discuss the FY24 results as follows:

Date: Thursday 29 August 2024

Time: 10:30am AEST

Registration URL: <a href="https://us06web.zoom.us/webinar/register/WN">https://us06web.zoom.us/webinar/register/WN</a> KROW2UDuTQ69 8v8xjBg-Q

The FY24 results presentation webinar will be recorded and made available shortly after the presentation on NextEd Group's website: <a href="https://nexted.com.au/investor-centre/">https://nexted.com.au/investor-centre/</a>.

This announcement has been approved by the Board of NextEd Group Limited.

## For further information

Glenn Elith Lisa Jones

Chief Executive Officer Company Secretary

glenn.elith@nexted.com.au lisa.jones@nexted.com.au